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deer in any one year, or to have in his possession the skin of any 
deer when it is in the red coat or the skin of any fawn when it is 
in the spotted coat (except when such skins are possessed as oth-
erwise provided by law) or any doe skin or to have in his posses-
sion the carcass of more than one deer or parts of carcass of more 
than one deer during any one year, which carcass shall have 
thereon the natural evidence of its sex sufficient to enable such 
sex to be readily determined by ordinary inspection. 

(b) * * • The term "carcass or part of carcass" as used 
in sections 1498q and 1498s shall not be construed to mean the 
hide when separated from the rest of the body of the deer. 

SECTION 5. There is added to subsection 1 of section 4562d a 
new paragraph to read: (Section 4562d. 1.) (j) Any deer 
in the velvet, or in the red, blue or spotted coat, or any doe, at 
any time. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 18, 1915. 

No. 523, A.] 	 [Published May 19, 1915. 
CHAPTER 103. 

AN ACT to amend subdivision (b) of section 4562e of the stat- 
utes, relating to close season for game birds. 

The pople of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subdivision (b) of section 4562e of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 4562e) (b). Any prairie chicken 
or prairie hen or grouse of any variety between the first day of 
October and the succeeding seventh day of September, in any of 
the following named counties, to wit : Ashland, Adams, Barron, 
Burnett, Buffalo, Brown, Bayfield, Chippewa, Clark, Columbia, 
Crawford, Dodge, Dunn, Douglas, Grant, Green Lake, Eau 
Claire. Fond du Lac, Iowa, Jackson, Juneau, LaFayette, Mara-
thon, Marinette, Marquette, Monroe, Oconto, Outagamie, Pepin, 
Polk, Pierce, Portage, Richland, Rusk, Sawyer, Shawano, St. 
Croix, Vernon, Washburn, Waushara, Waupaca and Wood. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 18, 1915. 


